

JALALABAD GAS TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM LTD.

(A Company of Petrobangla) Gas Bhaban, Mendibag, Sylhet-3100.

Ref.: 28.16.9100.127.86.004.22/64 Dated: 21-11-2022

e-Tender Notice (Open Tendering Method)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for

- 1. Construction of office for Central Store Project and other ancillary works at JG Head Office, Gas Bhaban, Mendibag, Sylhet. Tender ID # 751047
- 2. Repair and Maintenance Works of Officer's Quarter of Shahjibazar RDO at Shahjibazar, Habigonj. Tender ID# 752816

Those works are online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, Registration in the National e-GP portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branch for Tender ID # 751047 up to 17.00 on 06.12.2022 & Tender ID # 752816 up to 16.00 on 07.12.2022.

Further information and guideline are available in the e-GP system portal/ e-GP help desk and also e-mail: civildesignccd@gmail.com or call to 01733551481.

Interested Persons can communicate with the undersigned during office hours.

(Engr. Md. Sarwar Jahan Mahmud) **Deputy General Manager Pipeline Construction Department** Tel. 01733551481

e-mail: civildesignccd@gmail.com